RE FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

04-27-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 02481.1706 CUSTOMER NUMBER: 22,852

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T Please record the attached or cipal documents or copy th	4040
re the frenchable commodation of fatering and f	
Diagna record the attached william I deadle who are constituted	121030045
riease record the attached oxiginal opportuents of copy th	ereor.
COPMARK -	

To the Please	Honora record	ble Commissione the attached orig	er of Patents and I	r copy thereor.	90045	رX ASSIGI	NMENTS	
1.		of conveying party Cordula HOPM/ Martin Albert KN Klaus-Ulrich WE Joachim WINK	y(ies): ANN NAUF EITHMANN	1.10.01	l .	me and address of r	eceiving party(ies	s):
۸ ddition	al nama	v(a) of convoying n	nartu(inn) attached	U Vee U Ne	-	Aventis Pharma De	utschland GmbH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:			Internal Address: Street Address: 65926 Frankfurt am Main Germany					
⊠		Assignment		Merger	City: State:		Zip Code:	
		Security Agreement		Change of Name				
Execution	on Date:		2001; 2. January 9. January 8, 2001	, 2001; 3. January	Additional na	ame(s) & Address(es	s) attached?	
4.		ation number(s) or		If this document is be	eing filed toget	her with a new appli	cation, the execu	tion date of the
Α.	Patent	nt Application Number(s): 09/736,382		B. Patent Number(s):				
			Addi	itional numbers attac	hed?□Yes ⊠	No No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
Name:	me: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠				
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.		Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)						
)		Authorized to	o be charged to dep	osit account	
Street A	ddress:	1300 I Street,	N.W.					
City:	_	Washington			8. Der	oosit account numbe	er: <u>06-0916</u>	
State:		DC	Zip: 2000	05-3315				
9.	To the	ent and signature. best of my knowle I document.		foregoing informatio	n is true and c	orrect and any attac	hed copy is a true	e copy of the
		Ernest F. Cha	apman	But Fl	Man-		April 12, 200	01
	-	Reg. No. 25	 5,961	Signa	ature /		Date	<u> </u>
		Total	I number of pages i	ncluding cover shee	t, attachments	and documents:	2	

PATENT

REEL: 011720 FRAME: 0827

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. Cordula Hopmann, Baustr. 8a, 60322 Frankfurt Am Main, Germany
- 2) Dr. Martin Albert Knauf, Ingelheimer Straße 7, 60529 Frankfurt Am Main, Germany
- 3) Dr. Klaus-Ulrich Weithmann, Am Domherrenwald 18, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 4) Dr. Joachim Wink, Magdeburger Straße 14, 63322 Rödermark, Germany

The inventors are citizens of: 1)-4) Germany.

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 65929 Frankfurt, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed: December 15, 2000

entitled: Novel stromelysin inhibitors

RECORDED: 04/12/2001

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	
1st. Cordina forme	Date: 2 1 2001
1	Date: 09. 01. 2001
3rd Waris Wind We Man	
4th: Joseph D	Date: 8 / 200 /

PATENT REEL: 011720 FRAME: 0828